ST50

Enrollment and Review Change to LB901

 $\,$ The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Bolz amendment, AM2233:
- a. On page 1, line 2, " $\underline{6}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{8}$ " inserted; in line 16 " $\underline{\text{That the}}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{\text{The}}$ " inserted; and in line 19 "that" has been struck; and
- b. On page 3, line 11, " $\underline{\text{mental health first aid}}$ " has been inserted after the first " $\underline{\text{the}}$ ".
- 2. On page 1, the matter beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 4 and all amendments thereto have been struck and "public health and welfare; to amend section 71-830, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2012; to provide for psychology internships as prescribed; to change duties of the Behavioral Health Education Center; to eliminate obsolete provisions; to adopt the Nebraska Mental Health First Aid Training Act; and to repeal the original section." inserted.

(signed) John Murante, Chairperson